

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER CENTRAL GST & CX, RANCHI ZONE, PATNA

1st Floor, CentralRevenueBuilding (Annex),Bir Chand Patel Path, Patna-1 दुरभाष/ Tel:0612-2504246 - फैक्स/FAX : 2504287 - ईमेल/Email:ccu-cexranchi@nic.in



C.No. GCCO/II/3/PROM/3/2023-ADMN-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-RANCHI

Establishment Order No. DGHRD/AC-DC/287/2023 Dated: 03.11.2023

In light of the minutes dated: 02.11.2023 of the placement committee of Chief Commissioners, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna & Customs (P) Zone, Patna in terms of Para 3 of the AGT Orders Nos. 185/2023 dated: 27.10.2023 and 186/2023 dated: 27.10.2023 of the Under Secretary (Ad.II), CBIC, New Delhi, the following transfer/posting in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner is hereby ordered as under:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer (S/Shri)	Date of Birth	Designation	From	То
1	Shri Tripurari Sharan (Emp. Id- 11701)	24-08-1966	Assistant Commissioner	CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna	Customs (P), Patna
2	Shri Prakash Kumar (Emp. Id- 11953)	20-07-1966			
3	Shri Raghvendra Shah (Emp. Id-11950)	18-04-1966			
4	Shri Bikash Srivastava (Emp. Id- 11919)	12-08-1965			
5	Shri Ashok Kumar Das (Emp. Id- 10093)	01-03-1965			
6	Shri Varun Kumar (Emp. Id- 8568)	04-12-1988	Deputy Commissioner	Customs (P), Patna	CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna

- 2. The Officer mentioned above shall be relieved immediately by their controlling officer and must join at their new place of posting on or before 17.11.2023.
- The Commissionerate shall issue Order for specific place of posting within one week of issuance of 3. this Order as per the transfer/posting guideline'2018 of Group A Officers.
- All the representations received till date regarding transfer and posting in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner for Customs (P), Patna and vice versa hereby stand disposed off.

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna.

Additional Commissioner (CCO) CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna

Dated:03.11.2023

C.No. GCCO/II/3/PROM/3/2023-ADMN-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-RANCHI

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Officers concerned
- 2. The Under Secretary (Ad.III), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi
- 3. The Additional Director General, DGHRD (HRM-II), New Delhi
- The Chief Commissioner, Customs (Preventive) Zone, Patna
- The Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST & CX, Patna-I/Patna-II/Ranchi/Jamshedpur/Audit Patna/Audit Ranchi/Appeal Patna/Appeal Ranchi/Customs (Preventive), Patna
- 6. The CAO, CGST & CX, Patna-I/Patna-II/Ranchi/Jamshedpur/Audit Patna/Audit Ranchi/Appeal Patna/Appeal Ranchi/Customs (Preventive), Patna
- 7. The PAO, CGST & CX, Patna-I/Ranchi
- 8. The Superintendent (Website), CCO, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna with direction to upload the Order on
- 9. PA to the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna
- 10. Notice Board/Guard file

Additional Commissioner (CCO) CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna